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DIRECTIONS FOR USE:
Each week the students evaluate themselves based on the competencies using the performance code on page 2.  The performance code includes the terms Satisfactory (S), Needs Improvement (NI), Unsatisfactory (U), and Not Available (NA).  The faculty will initial if in agreement with the student’s evaluation.  If there is a discrepancy in the performance code evaluation between the student and the faculty, a note is written on the comment section by the faculty with the rationale for the evaluation.
All clinical competencies are critical to meeting the objectives of the course.  If the final performance code is unsatisfactory in any one of the competencies, a grade of unsatisfactory is given.  If a pattern of unsatisfactory performance occurs after performing the competency satisfactorily, this also constitutes a grade of unsatisfactory.  An unsatisfactory as a final score in any single competency results in a clinical course grade of unsatisfactory; this is a failure of the course.  The terms Satisfactory and Unsatisfactory will be used in evaluating the final grade or clinical course performance.


	METHODS OF EVALUATION:
	ABSENCE (Refer to Attendance Policy)

	
	

	Nursing Care Process
	Date
	Number of Hours
	Make up

	Clinical Reports
	
	
	

	Skills Lab Demonstration
	
	
	

	Interactions with Instructors
	
	
	

	Planning, Organization, Execution of Nursing Care
	
	
	

	Documentation of Patient Care
	
	
	

	Interactions with Patients, Families and Staff
	
	
	

	Psychomotor Skills
	Faculty Name
	Initials

	Completion of Clinical Assignments
	Therese M. Bower, EdD, MSN, RN, CNS, CNE
	TB

	Participation in Pre/Post Clinical Conferences
	Frances Brennan, MSN, RN
	FB

	Online Clinical Discussion Groups
	Joli B. Reising MSN, M.Ed, RN, CNS, CNE
	JBR

	
	Amy M. Rockwell MSN, RN
	AR

	
	
	





PERFORMANCE CODE

SATISFACTORY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE

Satisfactory  (S):	Safe; accurate each time, efficient, coordinated; confident, focuses on the patient; some expenditure of excess energy; within a reasonable time period; appropriate affective behavior; occasional supporting cues; minimal faculty feedback related to written clinical work.

Needs Improvement  (NI):	Safe; accurate each time; skillful in parts of behavior; focuses more on the skill and self rather than the patient; inefficient, uncoordinated, anxious, worried, flustered at times; expends excess energy within a delayed time period, frequent verbal and occasional physical directive cues in addition to supportive cues; faculty feedback required in several areas of clinical written work.

UNSATISFACTORY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE

Unsatisfactory  (U):	Failure to achieve the course competency, safe but needs faculty reminders constantly, not always accurate, unskilled, inefficient, considerable expenditure of excess energy, anxious, disruptive or omitting behaviors, focus on skills and/or self, continuous verbal and frequent physical cues, unsafe, performs at risk to patient/clients/others, unable to function, incomplete, erroneous, faulty, illegible clinical written work, no feedback sought from instructor or response to feedback not evident in submitted written work.  If the student does not self-rate a competency the competency is graded “U.”  A “U” in a competency must be addressed in writing by the student in the Evaluation of Clinical Performance tool.   The student response must include how the competency has been or will be met at a satisfactory level. If the student does not address the “U,” the faculty member (s) will continue to rate the competency unsatisfactory.

OTHER

Not Available (NA):  	The clinical experience which would meet the competency was not available.


	
Cardiac Diagnostics
	
	
Special Procedures
	
	
	
Telemetry
	

	Date
	Initial
	
	Date
	Initial
	
	Date
	Initial

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Shift Report Competency
	
	Infusion Center
	
	Patient Advocate

	Date
	Initial
	
	Date
	Initial
	
	Date
	Initial

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Supervisor
	
	Case Manager
	
	ER
	

	Date
	Initial
	
	Date
	Initial
	
	Date
	Initial
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	Skills Competencies
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	Initial
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		1
	Objective
	

	
1.  Utilize concepts of patient-centered care in the coordination and delivery of nursing measures to patients with complex problems and provision of care for groups of
     patients. (1,2,5)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
1. Manage complex patient care situations with evidence of preparation and organization.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Assess systematically and comprehensively as indicated by patient circumstances.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Include patient and family perspectives when planning, giving and adapting care.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Perform nursing interventions appropriate to the established plan of care. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Create a safe environment for patient care. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Respond appropriately to alarms on ECG monitors, IV controllers, mechanical ventilators and other equipment.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Reassess to check responses and monitor patient outcomes.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Clinical Location
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	









Comments:





	Objective
	

	
1.  Utilize concepts of patient-centered care in the coordination and delivery of nursing measures to patients with complex problems and provision of care for groups of
     patients. (1,2,5)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
1. Apply the principles of asepsis when indicated with the correct technique.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Practice established precautions for infection control.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Administer PO, SQ, and IM medications independently observing the six rights of medication administration.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Perform venipuncture skill with beginning dexterity and evidence of preparation. MGT.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Demonstrate preparation and safety in the initiation of IV therapy and the administration of IV medications.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:



















	Objective
	

	
2.  Formulate nursing care plans, care maps and clinical reports that demonstrate holistic care, evidence-based practice and clinical judgment.  (1,2)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
a. Correlate relationships among disease process, patient’s history, patient symptoms, and present condition. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Monitor for potential risks and anticipate possible early complications. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Recognize changes in patient status and take appropriate action.  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Clarify reasons behind diagnostic studies and effects of treatments.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Correlate ECG rhythm to pathophysiology and side effects of treatment. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Research the actions, uses, side effects, interactions and nursing implications for medications administered.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g. Engage in patient centered evidence based practice discussions.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:












	Objective
	

	
2.  Formulate nursing care plans, care maps and clinical reports that demonstrate holistic care, evidence-based practice and clinical judgment. (1,2)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
h. Choose two priority nursing diagnoses for an assigned patient. CC 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	i. Justify actual nursing diagnoses using defining characteristics. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	j. Compose realistic, measurable goals for nursing diagnoses. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	k. Utilize the ABCDE Standardized Bundle process for assigned patient. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	l. Implement evidence based, patient-centered and prioritized interventions. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	m. Evaluate plan of care; patient achievement of goal and revise plan when necessary. CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:



















	Objective
	

	
3.  Participate in leadership experiences with a mentor to impact team performance, patient safety, and quality indicators. (1,3,4)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
1. Summarize witnessed examples of patient advocacy. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Discuss communication techniques observed during clinical: assertive, positive, negative, including feedback. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Describe the QI management system observed during case management clinical. MGT 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Explore processes utilized to monitor quality and safety in healthcare areas.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Discuss strategies to achieve fiscal responsibility in clinical practice. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Clarify roles and accountability of team members related to delegation. MGT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Determine the priority patient from assigned patient population. MGT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:













	Objective
	

	
4.  Critique self performance, healthcare systems, processes, practices and regulations on a weekly basis. (5,6)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
a. Reflect on a clinical situation that you handled well and one you would handle differently in the future.  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Evaluate your overall perfor-mance in the clinical area for the week.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Demonstrate initiative in seeking new learning opportunities.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Describe factors that create a culture of safety. (error reporting, standardization, and communication, etc).
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Practice use of standardized EBP tools that support safety and quality.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:

















	Objective
	

	
5.  Collaborate with members of the healthcare team, patients, families, faculty and peers through written, verbal and nonverbal methods, and by utilizing computer
      technology.  (3)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
1. Establish collaborative partnerships with patients, families, peers, and coworkers.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Use therapeutic communica-tion skills in routine patient care situations and in interactions with patient’s families.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Teach patients/families based upon learning and discharge needs, and readiness to learn.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Collaborate with members of the healthcare team to achieve optimal patient outcomes.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Deliver an effective and informative change-of-shift patient report.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Document nursing care measures, medication administration on the PCS system and the eMAR.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:












	Objective
	

	
6.  Analyze methods utilized by nursing to develop the profession, advance the knowledge base, ensure accountability and improve the outcomes of care delivery. (4,5,6)*


	Weeks of Clinical
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	Midterm
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	Make
up
	Final

	Competencies:
a. Value the need for continuous improvement in clinical practice based on new knowledge.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. List an example of a legal or ethical issue observed in the clinical setting.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Recognize threats to healthcare providers, patients and families in the clinical environment. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Comply with the FRMCSN “Student Code of Conduct Policy.”
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Exhibit professional behavior in appearance, responsibility, integrity and respect.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:
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I was given the opportunity to review my final clinical ratings in each course competency.  I was given the opportunity to ask questions about my clinical performance.  I have the following comments to make about my clinical performance/final clinical evaluation:

	
















	

Student eSignature & Date:









JBR/TB/2013
 
